Air operated 2-port ball valve
(Compact rotary valves)
CHB-W/CHB-WR* Series
 Port size: Rc3/8 to Rc2
 CHB-WR2
(Single acting-NO)
 CHB-WR1
(Single acting-NC)

63
CHB-W/CHB-WR* Series
How to order
Port size
15W R1CHB
Model No.
How to order
ActuatorB
C
Body / rubber materialD
Model No.: CHB (standard bore)
A  Warranty period : 1 year after delivery
B  Actuator : Single acting NC (Normally closed)
C  Port size : Rc1/2
D  Body material : Stainless steel
[Example of model No.]
CHB-WR1-15-E
Warranty
period
A
Code Description
Warranty period
W 1 year after delivery
WG 3 years after delivery *1, *2 (with inspection certificate,
inspection guidelines, traceability system diagram)
Actuator
Blank Double acting
R1 Single acting NC (Normally closed)
R2 Single acting NO (Normally open)
Port size
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/ 4
40 Rc11/ 2
50 Rc2
Body / rubber material
Body Rubber
E
Stainless steel
Fluoro rubber *3
F Special fluoro rubber *3
A
B
C
D
Precautions for model No. selection
*1:  The warranty period of option WG is guaranteed for a period of three years from the date of delivery or for a period of one year from the start of use,
whichever comes first.
*2:  For option WG, the specifications and drawings must be exchanged.  Refer to page 101 for details.
*3:  For option E, the ambient temperature is -10°C to 60°C.
With option F, the ambient temperature is -20°C to 60°C.
E
D
rain separator
F. R
. L. unit
Pneum
atic auxiliary
com
ponents
Pneum
atic
valves
Fluid control
valves
Pneum
atic
cylinders
R
elated
products
Safety
precautions
64
CHB-W Series

67
CHG-W/CHG-WR* Series
How to order
Port size
Actuator
Model No.
How to order
B
C
Body / Rubber materialD
Model: CHG
A   Warranty period : 1 year after delivery
B   Actuator : Single acting, normally B-C path
C   Port size : Rc3/4
D   Body material : Stainless steel
[Example of model No.]
CHG-WR1-20-E
Precautions for model No. selection
*1:  The warranty period of option WG is guaranteed for a period of three years from the date of delivery or for a period of one year from the start of use,
whichever comes first.
*2:  For option WG, the specifications and drawings must be exchanged. Refer to page 101 for details.
*3:  For option E, the ambient temperature is -10°C to 60°C. With option F, the ambient temperature is -20°C to 60°C.
Warranty
period
A
Code Description
Warranty period
W 1 year after delivery
WG 3 years after delivery *1*2 (with inspection certificate,
inspection guidelines, traceability system diagram)
Actuator
Blank Double acting
R1 Single acting, normally B-C path
R2 Single acting, normally A-C path
Port size
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/ 4
40 Rc11/ 2
50 Rc2
Body / rubber material
Body Rubber
E
Stainless steel
Fluoro rubber *3
F Special fluoro rubber *3
A
B
C
D
20CHG W R1 E
D
rain separator
F. R
. L. unit
Pneum
atic auxiliary
com
ponents
Pneum
atic
valves
Fluid control
valves
Pneum
atic
cylinders
R
elated
products
Safety
precautions
68
CHG-W Series
 CHG-W-32/40/50
 CHG-W-15/20/25

71
CHB-WV1, CHB-WX1 Series
How to order
Model No.: CHB (standard bore)
A  Warranty period : 1 year after delivery
B  Actuator : Double acting NC (Open when energized)
C  Port size : Rc1
D  Body material : Stainless steel
E  Coil option : With round terminal box
F  Other options : With 2 silencers
G  Voltage : 100 VAC 50/60Hz. 110 VAC 60Hz
[Example of model No.]
B SE25V1 AC100VCHB
Other options
Coil option
Actuator
Port size
Voltage
Body / rubber material
Model No.
How to order
B
C
D
E
F
G
CHB-WV1-25-EB-S-AC100V
Warranty periodA
Code Description
Warranty period
W 1 year after delivery
WG 3 years after delivery *1, *2 (with inspection certificate,
inspection guidelines, traceability system diagram)
Actuator
V1 Double acting NC (Open when energized)
X1 Single acting NC (Open when energized)
Port size
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/ 4
40 Rc11/ 2
50 Rc2
Body / rubber material
Body Rubber
E
Stainless steel
Fluoro rubber *3
F Special fluoro rubber *3
Coil option
B Round terminal box (G1/ 2)
BL Round terminal box with lamp (G1/ 2)
Other options
Blank No
S Silencer *4
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz and 220 VAC 60 Hz
DC24V 24 VDC
F
G
E
C
B
A
D
*1:  The warranty period of option WG is guaranteed for a period of three years from the date of delivery or for a period of one year
from the start of use, whichever comes first.
*2:  For option WG, the specifications and drawings must be exchanged. Refer to page 101 for details.
*3:  For option E, the ambient temperature is -10°C to 60°C.
With option F, the ambient temperature is -20°C to 60°C.
*4: Two CKD SL-8A-W are included with B  WV1, and one is included with B  WX1.
Precautions for model No. selection
W
D
rain separator
F. R
. L. unit
Pneum
atic auxiliary

75
CHG-WV1, CHG-WX1 Series
How to order
Model No.
Other options
Coil option
Actuator
Port size
Voltage
Body / rubber material
B
C
D
E
F
G
Warranty periodA
[Example of model No.]
CHG
How to order
CHG-WX1-15-EB-S-AC200V
B SE15X1 AC200V
Model: CHG
A   Warranty period : 1 year after delivery
B   Actuator : Single acting, normally B-C path
C   Port size : Rc1/2
D   Body material : Stainless steel
E   Coil option : With round terminal box
F   Other options : With 1 silencer
G   Voltage : 200 VAC 50/60Hz. 220 VAC 60Hz
*1:  The warranty period of option WG is guaranteed for a period of three years from the date of delivery or for a period of one year
from the start of use, whichever comes first.
*2:  For option WG, the specifications and drawings must be exchanged. Refer to page 101 for details.
*3:  For option E, the ambient temperature is -10°C to 60°C.
With option F, the ambient temperature is -20°C to 60°C.
*4: Two CKD SL-8A-W are included with B  WV1, and one is included with B  WX1.
Precautions for model No. selection
W
Code Description
Warranty period
W 1 year after delivery
WG 3 years after delivery *1, *2 (with inspection certificate,
inspection guidelines, traceability system diagram)
Actuator
V1 Double acting, normally B-C path
X1 Single acting, normally B-C path
Port size
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/ 4
40 Rc11/ 2
50 Rc2
Body / rubber material
Body Rubber
E
Stainless steel
Fluoro rubber *3
F Special fluoro rubber *3
Coil option
B Round terminal box (G1/ 2)
BL Round terminal box with lamp (G1/ 2)
Other options
Blank No
S Silencer *4
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz and 220 VAC 60 Hz
DC24V 24 VDC
A
B
C
E
F
G
D
D
rain separator
F. R
. L. unit
Pneum
atic auxiliary